
Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Enrollment

Incidents

Offenders

1,703
216

139 Assignments to Alternative
Education 3

Incidents Involving Local Law 30Enforcement
Total Arrests 0

Misconduct Categories .....--- --------...--------.----------------.-.--
[_ Misconduct Type_ [Incidents Associated with the Misconduct [Percent of Total Incidents[ Incidents per 100 students [

Possession of Weapon 2 0.93% 0.12

Student Code of Conduct 100 46.30% 5.87

Simple Assault on Student s 2.31% 0.29

Racial/Ethnic Intimidation 4 1.85% 0.23

All Other Forms of Harassment/Intimidali 11 5.09% 0.65

Fighting 3 1.39% 0.18

Minor Altercation 11 5.09% 0.65

Obscene and other sexual materials and p 0.46% 0.06

Sexual Harassment 1 0.46% 0.06

Threatening School Officlal/Student 1 0.46% 0.06

Theft and Related Offenses 6 2.78% 0.35

Bullying 1 0.46% 0.06

Terroristic Threats (excl bomb threats) 1 0.46% 0.06

Institutional Vandalism s 2.31% 0.29

Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance 14 6.48% 0.82

Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance 4 1.85% 0.23

Sale/Possession/Use or Under the Influence 3 1.39% 0.18

Possession/Use or Sale of Tobacco 41 18.98% 2.41

Cyber Harassment of a Child 2 0.93% 0.12

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS- 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

"?$?9?"]9",9","a,","""pace.is.sic@sisiorion«ts@cl rs«sis«@ti@sasslisis.sisos«niel
Detected by school staff 1 0.46% 0.06

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS- 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Offender Demographics

] Aoe [ottenders[ Percentor Totalottenders]
14 30 21.58%

15

16

17

18

39

29

32

9

28.06%

20.86%

23.02%

6.47%

Summary 139

[ Grade [ or1enders [ Percent or Total ottenders]
Grade 9 50 35.97%.

Grade 10 32 23.02%

Grade 11 34 24.46%

Grade 12 23 16.55%

Summary 139

[ Gender[ otenders[ Percent or Tot»l ortenders]

Female 37 26.62%

Male 102 73.38%

Summary 139

Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS- 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Race / Ethnicity / Status Category

[own«is[oia]var rotor ontewe@is]
Black or African American 4 2.88%

Hispanic
White

Multi-Racial

Asian

Summary

14

110

10

1

139

10.07%

79.14%

7.19%

0.72%

[ortender status ]offenders[Percent ofTotal offenders ]
Student 96 69.06%

Student with JEP

Summary

43

139

30.94%

Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Incident Place and Time
j · · _- __ -. _ · · · · · · Incident Place ·__ • _ "Jyncldent Time Frame_[ Total _j
At a school-sponsored event or at an event within the school's jurisdiction 10

Internet/online

Off school grounds at an activity, function or event sponsored by the school

Off school grounds while en route to or from school

3

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school

On school property/grounds Before school hours S

During school hours 192

After school hours 3

I
i
4
l other 3

Out of school suspension 46

Sanctions
[soots«a•[res]
In school suspension 165

Adjudication
[oocaton] rots]
Probation 1

Unknown 111

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Remedial Programs

[iers@st rooo [ii]
Alternative Education 3

School conference

Other

22

s

Parental Involvement
[we ot rore@rtonovice[rt6i]
Written notification 13

Telephone conference 143

School Security Staff

[oat6o]scion«nit codef root] Ltj)Jfies Injury Severity·_---· ·. · ·. •. ·. T!njury_ Code1rotal 1

Victim did not sustain physical injury 1 61

Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

Expulsions by Grade
No Data Available

Expulsions by Race
No Data Available

Expulsions by Gender
No Data Available

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS- 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

010

011

012

Overall

0

0

0
0

2

2

9

6

4

2

19

0

0

4

6

6

3

22

0

0

1

ow-of09g!9y"peeP7,iqacorets«sic«noliwwolveaolvars]
Asian o o 1 0 0 o
Black/ African American (not Hispanic) 0 0 0 0 0

Hispanic (any race) 0 0 2 0 3 0

Multi-Racial 0 0 0 0

White / Caucasian (not Hispanic) 0 9 15 4 17
Overall 0 9 19 4 22 1

out-of-school Suspensions by Gender,_.ypz.....,-..
[Gender [ ACADEMIC [CONDUCT , DRUG-ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, VIOLENCE { WEAPON[
Female 0 4 7 2 5 1

Male 0. 5 12 2 17 0

Overall 0 9 19 4 22 1

* Categories with zero values ate not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

[
Habitual Tt[uan~y !!}ryrade
[root Tsonoy note]

009 44 2.58

010 43

011 45

012 96

Total 228

2.52

2.64

5.64

13.39

tabitual Trua11cy; ~•(Ra,c~ . Lrota0 Truancy Ratel

American Indian / Alaskan Native 1 0.06

Asian (not Hispanic) 4 0.23

Black/ African American (not Hispanic) 8 047

Hispanic (any race) 47 2.76

Multi-Racial 9 0.53

White/ Caucasian (not Hispanic) 159 9.34

Total 228 13.39

Habitual Truancy by Gender
[cewer ] root[ tony to@]
Female 104 6.11

Male 124 7.28

Total 228 13.39

Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128
School Year: 2019-2020

[ u]EA[count ot Automoaue to«terot pet»rotors at i s tocaton]
122098403 Quakertown Community SD 4
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile

School Year: 2019-2020
LE: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

Due Date: July 31, 2020

PA Departmnent of Education
Office for Safe Schools
333 Market Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17126-0333
Primary email: ra-edsafeschoolsrep@pa.gov

No Later than July 31

Local law enforcement agency with jurisdiction over the school entity: Quakertown PD
NOTE: IF MULTIPLE LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT (LLE) AGENCIES HAVE JURISDICTION OVER THE SCHOOL ENTITY,
IN THIS CASE YOU ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A SCHOOL-LEVEL ACS FOR EACH SCHOOL CERTIFIED BY THE
APPROPRIATE LLE WITH JURISDICTION.

Data Contact Person:
Name: Pam Fothergill

Email: pfothergill@qcsd.org

Phone: 215-529-2016

Fax: 215-529-2036

_ft Initial to indicate data and associated
validation reports were reviewed

IT Contact Person:
Name: Pam Fothergill

Email: pfothergill@qcsd.org

Phone: 215-529-2016

Fax: 215-529-2036

~Initial to indicate all batch details were reviewed and all
messages were addressed as necessary

Date: /10/2/ozo
School Administrator's Signature
Printed name: Mattias van't Hoenderdaal, Princi a

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 13-1303-A, I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school
entity listed above and that the information provided on the files and summarized on the above School Safety Report is
correct and true to the best of my knowledge and was prepare" accordance with the Pennsylvania Information
Management System (PIMS).

Date:Chief LEA Administrator's Signature
Printed name: Dr. William Harner, Superint

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 13-1303-A4, I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school
entity listed above and that the information provided on the files and summarized on the above School Safety Report is
correct and true to the best of my knowledge and was prepared in accordance with the Pennsylvania Information
Management System (PIMS).

Prt//o

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 1303-4 (B.1), I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school
entity listed above, that the school entity listed above is in my department's jurisdiction, and that the information
provided on the files and summarized on the above~~1~~afety Repo1t accurately reflects our police incident data.

cert.awntorcementoser sonar2tu\C&
Printed name: Scott McElree
Police department: Quakertown PD
Contact information: Telephone: 215-536-5001 X119
Email: smcelreer uakertown.or

[ ] Check this box if the Local Law Enforcement Agency fails to review and provide notification of the accuracy of its
incident data to the above report as required by 24 PS 1303-A (B.1).
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Safe Schools ACS and School Profile

School Year: 2019-2020
LEA: Quakertown Community SD
School: Quakertown Community HS- 1128

Due Date: July 31, 2020

Chief LEA Administrator's Signature
Printed name:
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PA Department of Education
Office for Safe Schools
333 Market Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17126-0333
Primary email: ra-edsafeschoolsrep@pa.gov

No Later than July 31

Date:
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