LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Enrollment1,703Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcement30Incidents216Total Arrests0Offenders139Assignments to Alternative Education3

Misconduct Categories

inscontact dategories	The state of the s		
Misconduct Type	Incidents Associated with the Misconduct	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students
Possession of Weapon	2	0.93%	0.12
Student Code of Conduct	100	46.30%	5.87
Simple Assault on Student	5	2.31%	0.29
Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	4	1.85%	0.23
All Other Forms of Harassment/Intimidati	11	5.09%	0.65
Fighting	3	1.39%	0.18
Minor Altercation	11 11	5.09%	0.65
Obscene and other sexual materials and p	1	0.46%	0.06
Sexual Harassment	1	0.46%	0.06
Threatening School Official/Student	1	0.46%	0.06
Theft and Related Offenses	6	2.78%	0.35
Bullying	1	0.46%	0.06
Terroristic Threats (excl bomb threats)	1	0.46%	0.06
Institutional Vandalism	5	2,31%	0.29
Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance	14	6.48%	0.82
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance	4	1.85%	0.23
Sale/Possession/Use or Under the Influence	3	1.39%	0.18
Possession/Use or Sale of Tobacco	41	18.98%	2.41
Cyber Harassment of a Child	2	0.93%	0,12

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128 School Year: 2019-2020

Weapon Detection

28 ON POLI IN OCCUPATION					
Weapon Detection Method	Incidents Associated with the Weapon Detection Method	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students		
Detected by school staff	1	0.46%	0.06		

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Offender Demographics

Age	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders	
14	30	21.58%	
15	39	28.06%	
16	29	20.86%	
17	32	23.02%	
18	9	6.47%	
Summary	139		

Grade	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Grade 9	50	35.97%
Grade 10	32	23.02%
Grade 11	34	24.46%
Grade 12	23	16.55%
Summary	139	

Gender	Offenders Percent of Total Offen	
Female	37	26,62%
Male	102	73.38%
Summary	139	

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Race / Ethnicity / Status Category

Race or Ethnicity	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders	
Black or African American	4	2.88%	
Hispanic	14	10.07%	
White	110	79.14%	
Multi-Racial	10	7.19%	
Asian	1	0.72%	
Summary	139		

Offender Status	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Student	96	69.06%
Student with IEP	43	30.94%
Summary	139	

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Incident Place and Time

mendent i idee diid	111110			
	Incident Place		Incident Time Frame	Total
At a school-sponsored eve	nt or at an event within the s	chool's jurisdiction		10
Internet/online				3
Off school grounds at an a	ctivity, function or event spor	nsored by the school		1
Off school grounds while e	en route to or from school			1
On district provided public	conveyance providing transp	ortation to a school		1
On school property/ground	ds		Before school hours	5
			During school hours	192
			After school hours	3

Sanctions

School Sanction Type	Total
In school suspension	165
Other	3
Out of school suspension	46

Adjudication

Adjudication	Total
Probation	1
Unknown	111

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Remedial Programs

Remedial Program

Alternative Education

Parental Involvement

aronear zirrojromone	
Type of Parental Involvement	Total
Written notification	13
Telephone conference	143
School conference	22
Other	5

School Security Staff

i	Location ID	Assignment Code	Total	

Injuries

Injury Severity	Injury Code	Total
ctim did not sustain physical injury	1	61

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Expulsions by Grade No Data Available

Expulsions by Race No Data Available

Expulsions by Gender No Data Available

* Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Out-of-School Suspensions by Grade

Grade	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	TOBACCO	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
009	0	4	7	3	7	0
010	0	2	6	1	6	0
011	0	. 2	4	0	6	1
012	0	1	2	0	3	0
Overall	0	9	19	4	22	1

Out-of-School Suspensions by Race

our or ochoor ouspensions b	y itacc					
Ethnicity	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	TOBACCO	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
Asian	0	0	1	0	0	0
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	0	0	0	0	1	0
Hispanic (any race)	0	0	2	0	3	0
Multi-Racial	0	0	1	0	: 1	0
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	0	9	15	4	17	1
Overall	0	9	19	4	22	1

Out-of-School Suspensions by Gender

Gender	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	TOBACCO	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
Female	0	4	7	2	5	1
Male	0	5	12	2	17	0
Overall	0	9	19	4	22	1

 $[\]ensuremath{^{*}}$ Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

Habitual Truancy by Grade

	Total	Truancy Rate
009	44	2.58
010	43	2.52
011	45	2.64
012	96	5.64
Total	228	13.39

Habitual Truancy by Race

The state of the first first	Total	Truancy Rate
American Indian / Alaskan Native	1	0.06
Asian (not Hispanic)	4	0.23
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	8	0.47
Hispanic (any race)	47	2.76
Multi-Racial	9	0.53
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	159	9.34
Total	228	13.39

Habitual Truancy by Gender

Gender	Total	Truancy Rate
Female	104	6.11
Male	124	7.28
Total	228	13.39

^{*} Categories with zero values are not shown on this report.

LEA: Quakertown Community SD School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

School Year: 2019-2020

AUN	LEA	Count of Automatic External Defibrillators at this location
122008403	Quakartown Community SD	4

School Year: 2019-2020

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

PA Department of Education Office for Safe Schools 333 Market Street, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17126-0333

Primary email: ra-edsafeschoolsrep@pa.gov

No Later than July 31

Due Date: July 31, 2020

NOTE: IF MULTIPLE LOCAL LAW ENFOR	jurisdiction over the school entity:Quakertown PD CEMENT (LLE) AGENCIES HAVE JURISDICTION OVER THE SCHOOL ENTITY, UBMIT A SCHOOL-LEVEL ACS FOR EACH SCHOOL CERTIFIED BY THE
Data Contact Person:	IT Contact Person:
Name: Pam Fothergill	Name: Pam Fothergill
Email: pfothergill@qcsd.org	Email: pfothergill@qcsd.org
Phone: 215-529-2016	Phone: 215-529-2016
Fax: 215-529-2036	Fax: 215-529-2036

Initial to indicate data and associated

validation reports were reviewed

Initial to indicate all batch details were reviewed and all messages were addressed as necessary

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 13-1303-A, I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school entity listed above and that the information provided on the files and summarized on the above School Safety Report is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and was prepared in accordance with the Pennsylvania Information Management System (PIMS).

	1.		
School Administrator's Signature	77	1 Date:	
Printed name: Mattias van't Hoenderdaal, Principal	1	0	10/12/1010
	Lucia		^

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 13-1303-A, I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school entity listed above and that the information provided on the files and summarized on the above School Safety Report is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and was prepared in accordance with the Pennsylvania Information Management System (PIMS).

	7)_/	 			
Chief LEA Administrator's Signature	1	12/1	Date:	14	1	/_
Printed name: Dr. William Harner, Superintenden	hN	SAF		19	104	120
		7		7	/	

I certify that in accordance with 24 PS 1303-A (B.1), I have reviewed the Safe Schools - School Report for the school entity listed above, that the school entity listed above is in my department's jurisdiction, and that the information provided on the files and summarized on the above School Safety Report accurately reflects our police incident data.

Chief Law Enforcement Officer Signature: Printed name: Scott McElree Police department: Quakertown PD Contact information: Telephone: 215-536-5001 X119 Email: smcelree@quakertown.org	Date:
--	-------

[] Check this box if the Local Law Enforcement Agency fails to review and provide notification of the accuracy of its incident data to the above report as required by 24 PS 1303-A (B.1).

Oct 21, 2020 3:05:05 PM

School Year: 2019-2020

LEA: Quakertown Community SD

School: Quakertown Community HS - 1128

PA Department of Education Office for Safe Schools 333 Market Street, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17126-0333

Primary email: ra-edsafeschoolsrep@pa.gov

No Later than July 31

Due Date: July 31, 2020

	1	1
Chief LEA Administrator's Signature	Date:	/
Printed name:	1113	120